

Borosil Limited

CIN: L36100MH2010PLC292722 Registered & Corporate Office:

1101, Crescenzo, G-Block, Opp. MCA Club, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051, India.

T +91 22 6740 6300

F +91 22 6740 6514 E borosil@borosil.com

W www.borosil.com

January 02, 2025

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai - 400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: 543212	Symbol: BOROLTD

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Change in the name of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited"

We have been informed by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") of the Company that its name has been changed from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited", with effect from December 31, 2024.

The address and other contact details of the RTA of the Company remains unchanged.

We request you to take note of the above and update in your records the name of MUFG Intime India Private Limited as the RTA of the Company.

Yours faithfully,

For Borosil Limited

Anshu Agarwal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
FCS – 9921